EVENT Pye ¥otors Classic Illuminations Rally RES 95086

CLUB Morecambe CC
DATE 28/29 October 1995
CHAMPIONSHIPS  ANWCC Historic (Round 7)
OVL CLS No. CLS #DRIVER +Co-DRIVER CLUB CAR YEAR PENALTIES DVR NAV
1 1 3 3 FPrank Fennell  Kevin Savage  HRCR Cooper § 1964 21,44
2 2 2 3 C(eoff Hall Paul Bosdet Morecambe Cooper § 1966 24.35
3 1 10 2a Alistair Bell  Mick Briggs HRCR Cooper § 1962 24,44
4 1 8 4 vPaul M'weather Graham Carter HRCR MOEBKLpsRpLfaGuitia6F 1964 25.16
5 3 35 3 Tot Dizon John Thornley Morecambe Cooper § 1967 25.20
6 4 33 3 John Flym Andy Berry HRCR Cortina GT 1966 25.40
7 5 38 3 Nick Payne tAnthony Preston Morecambe Cortina GT Mkl 1965 26.55 21
8 6 13 3 Pat Johnson Paunl Burns Cortina GT 7.1
9 2 4 4 Geoff Breakall #Nigel Raeburn HRCR Alfa Guilia 1966 28.02 1
10 1 5 la tGeoff Awde tPeter Ward HRCR ¥GA Coupe 1958 30.51. 2% 23
11 1 23 5 +Tony Rogers tlan Chew ¥orecanbe Triumph TRS 1967 20T U 22
12 1 14 2b Adam Crowton Andy Gibson Anglia 105E 32.53
13 7 20 3 Rob Pilcher Roger Burkill HRCR Lotus-Cortina 1965 33.07
14 2 30 2b +Bryan Walker  #Murray Foster Morecambe Anglia 1058 1960 40 2 W
15 1 17 1b Paul Wignall Chris Pringle HRCR Volvo PV544 1959 34.57
1 48 b6ab Pete Tyson Neil Harrison KLMC Mini 1972 37.02
16 8 1 3 Arthur Senior  Colin Francis Morecambe Cooper S Mkl 1966 38.54
17 3 12 4 Colin Evans Bernard Baker HRCR NGB 6T 1966 43.26
18 9 11 3 8id Ormrod Keith Frankland Morecambe Cooper § 1962 44,48
19 2 53 la Alan Waterman  Brian Johnston HRCR Riley 1.5 1959 46.38
200 2 25 2a Julian Lucking Richard Norbury Wigton Saab 2-stroke 1963 46.43
21 10 32 3 Neil White Colin Willetts HRCR Cortina 6T Mk1 1965 47.36
22 2 52 5 John Hartley Dave Barritt  HRCR Porsche 911 1965 48.41
23 11 42 3 +Robin Jackson  Ian Brown Morecanbe Mini Minor 49,15 17
24 2 41 1b Jim Hendry Graham Couser Wigton Triumph TR3 1957 49.39
25 4 34 4 #Jean Appleton Stan Appleton Ilkley Gilbern GT 1966 52339 18 A9
26 12 29 3 Chris Rigby Bob Hargreaves Morecambe Cooper § 1967 55.39
2 61 b6ab Keith Jemkins  Edwyn Evans Bala Saab 96 V4 1970 57.00
217 3 7 la David Steel Dick Bowdler Riley 1.5 57.48
286 3 55 2a Mike Smith Paul Lucking Saab 96 Sport 1964 59.41
29 3 37 2b Graham Bradshaw Susan Bradshaw HRCR A40 Farina Mk2 1966 60.27
30 4 39 2b David Marsden  Mike Garstang Morecambe Anglia 1966 60.36
31 4 67 la FPaddy Jomes Mike Burdon HRCR Riley 1.5 1962 §5.04
32 5 21 4 sWally Wright  #John Wright HRCR Austin A40 Mk1 1965 66.01 16 15
3 54 bab Dave Keen Gill Coton Knowldale Mini 1275 6T 1974 66.26
33 5 44 2b Paul Garth Richard Preston Xorecambe Anglia Super 1966 11.15
34 3 64 5 Stu Etherington Rod Carter HRCR A-Healey 100/6 1958 712.29
35 13 19 3 Clive King Bob Ward HRCR Cooper § 1965 72.36
3% 14 49 3 Alex Adamski  #Rich Chalmers HRCR Cooper $ 1964 75.33 13
37 6 43 2b Bob Cordingley Paul Bury Morecambe Mini Minor 1960 17.59
38 6 65 la Robert Johmson John Cotton HRCR Standard 10 1955 78.16
39 1 46 1b David Ratcliffe Martin Sharp  HRCR Rolls Bentley 1953 90.10
40 5 27 4 tMartin Pratt Bill Harris Chester Cortina GT 1965 90.42 15
41 4 58 2a Edward Stuttard John Stuttard Morecambe ¥ini Cooper 1964 91.04
42 15 45 3 Martyn Staveley Darren Clement Morecambe Cortina GT Mk2 1967  102.57
43 5 b6 2a Nick Jeffrey Mike Dawson Mini Cooper Reg Mini Minor 1963  117.57
44 6 26 4 Charlie Turner Steve Minns CSMA Hunter 1967  127.36
45 4 59 5 David Herning  Gerard Kinmeen HRCR Sunbeam Tiger 1967  135.10
46 16 22 3 Ralph Forbes Alex Black Lotus-Cortina 142.11
47 7 71 1a Ric de la Roche Graham Hatfield HRCR Mini SeTen 1960  143.12



48
49 1
50

51

52
53
54
55

3 Oy OO0 e =1 Oy LN LN s w3 =3 On

N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish
N/Finish

60
57
5l
50
13
28

15
63
69

10

15
16
18
24
31
36
40
47
1
T4

2a
3
4
fab
5
fa
5
5
1b
1a
bb
ba
2a
5
3
3
3
1b
2a
12
3
b
la
5

Stephen Hoyle

Ashley Hodge
John Bateson

John Livermore

David Smith
tPeter Boyce
Sean Holly

Paul Houghton

Barry Wood
Ian Graham
Barry Elwin
Philip Roath
t¥ike Preston

Richard H-Evans

David Scaife

Peter Valentine
Paul Pesticcio

Trevor Gilks
David Raynmer
+Dave Thomas

tPaul Brighouse

Jack Booth
Adam Barker
Sam Smith

Rodger Tello
Charles Jahn
Paul Gaylor
Mike Dent
Bryan Smith
sRichard Lole
Keith Nolan

Adrian Winnard
Rich Davenport
Yvonne Crewdson
Frazer Forbes

Paul Mount
Bob Redhead

Robin ¥clachlan

Mal Capstick

Mike Valentine

Lee Vincent
Stuart Gilks
Phil Smith
t¥eil Thomas
Paul Rodgson
#Gary Bond
Liz Thompson
Matt Smith

HRCR
¥orecambe
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
Wigton
HRCR
Morecambe
Morecambe
HRCR

KL¥C
Classic
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

L&C
Morecambe
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

Austin SeTen
Super Minx
MGB Roadster
Avenger
A-Healey Mk2
Saab 96 V4
Jaguar Mk2
A-H 3000 ¥kl
Triumph TR2
Austin 10

Humber Sceptre

Escort Mkl
Rallye Imp
A-H 3000 ¥kl
Cortina
Cooper §
Cortina 6T
Triumph TR3A
Rallye Imp
Riley Blf ¥k2
Mini Minor
Fulvia Coupe

Frogeye Sprite

Triumph TR4A

1962
1967

1962
1971
1960
1959
1955
1937
1973
1968

1959
1963
1964
1966
1962
1965
1964
1966
1965
1958
19635

151.16
153.12
75.33
176.47
180.26
190.11
248.34
271.02
280.50
309.13
346.14
364.21
Head Gaske
Transmission
Retired
Cracked Sump
Retired
Big End

Clutch Failure

Big Ends
Accident
Retired
Retired
Retired

21

2

2
2

2

2



