

EVENT Pye Motors Classic Illuminations Rally
 CLUB Morecambe CC
 DATE 28/29 October 1995
 CHAMPIONSHIPS ANWCC Historic (Round 7)

RES 95086

OVN	CLS	No.	CLS	*DRIVER	*Co-DRIVER	CLUB	CAR	YEAR	PENALTIES	DVR	NAV
1	1	3	3	Frank Fennell	Kevin Savage	HRCR	Cooper S	1964	22.44		
2	2	2	3	Geoff Hall	Paul Bosdet	Morecambe	Cooper S	1966	24.35		
3	1	10	2a	Alistair Bell	Mick Briggs	HRCR	Cooper S	1962	24.44		
4	1	8	4	Paul M'weather	Graham Carter	HRCR	Alfa Guilia GT	1964	25.16		
5	3	35	3	Tot Dixon	John Thornley	Morecambe	Cooper S	1967	25.20		
6	4	33	3	John Flynn	Andy Berry	HRCR	Cortina GT	1966	25.40		
7	5	38	3	Nick Payne	*Anthony Preston	Morecambe	Cortina GT Mk1	1965	26.55		21
8	6	13	3	Pat Johnson	Paul Burns		Cortina GT		27.11		
9	2	4	4	Geoff Breakall	*Nigel Raeburn	HRCR	Alfa Guilia	1966	28.02		23
10	1	5	1a	*Geoff Awde	*Peter Ward	HRCR	MGA Coupe	1958	30.51	25	23
11	1	23	5	*Tony Rogers	*Ian Chew	Morecambe	Triumph TR5	1967	32.07	24	22
12	1	14	2b	Adam Crowton	Andy Gibson		Anglia 105E		32.53		
13	7	20	3	Rob Pilcher	Roger Burkill	HRCR	Lotus-Cortina	1965	33.07		
14	2	30	2b	*Bryan Walker	*Murray Foster	Morecambe	Anglia 105E	1960	34.40	22	20
15	1	17	1b	Paul Wignall	Chris Pringle	HRCR	Volvo PV544	1959	34.57		
	1	48	6ab	Pete Tyson	Neil Harrison	KLMC	Mini	1972	37.02		
16	8	1	3	Arthur Senior	Colin Francis	Morecambe	Cooper S Mk1	1966	38.54		
17	3	12	4	Colin Evans	Bernard Baker	HRCR	MGB GT	1966	43.26		
18	9	11	3	Sid Ormrod	Keith Frankland	Morecambe	Cooper S	1962	44.48		
19	2	53	1a	Alan Waterman	Brian Johnston	HRCR	Riley 1.5	1959	46.38		
20	2	25	2a	Julian Lucking	Richard Norbury	Wigton	Saab 2-stroke	1963	46.43		
21	10	32	3	Neil White	Colin Willetts	HRCR	Cortina GT Mk1	1965	47.36		
22	2	52	5	John Hartley	Dave Barritt	HRCR	Porsche 911	1965	48.41		
23	11	42	3	*Robin Jackson	Ian Brown	Morecambe	Mini Minor		49.15	17	
24	2	41	1b	Jim Hendry	Graham Couser	Wigton	Triumph TR3	1957	49.39		
25	4	34	4	*Jean Appleton	*Stan Appleton	Ilkley	Gilbern GT	1966	52.39	18	17
26	12	29	3	Chris Rigby	Bob Hargreaves	Morecambe	Cooper S	1967	55.39		
	2	61	6ab	Keith Jenkins	Edwyn Evans	Bala	Saab 96 V4	1970	57.00		
27	3	7	1a	David Steel	Dick Bowdler		Riley 1.5		57.48		
28	3	55	2a	Mike Smith	Paul Lucking		Saab 96 Sport	1964	59.41		
29	3	37	2b	Graham Bradshaw	Susan Bradshaw	HRCR	A40 Farina Mk2	1966	60.27		
30	4	39	2b	David Marsden	Mike Garstang	Morecambe	Anglia	1966	60.36		
31	4	67	1a	Paddy Jones	Mike Burdon	HRCR	Riley 1.5	1962	65.04		
32	5	21	4	*Wally Wright	*John Wright	HRCR	Austin A40 Mk1	1965	66.01	16	15
	3	54	6ab	Dave Keen	Gill Coton	Knowldale	Mini 1275 GT	1974	66.26		
33	5	44	2b	Paul Garth	Richard Preston	Morecambe	Anglia Super	1966	71.15		
34	3	64	5	Stu Etherington	Rod Carter	HRCR	A-Healey 100/6	1958	72.29		
35	13	19	3	Clive King	Bob Ward	HRCR	Cooper S	1965	72.36		
36	14	49	3	Alex Adamski	*Rich Chalmers	HRCR	Cooper S	1964	75.33		13
37	6	43	2b	Bob Cordingley	Paul Bury	Morecambe	Mini Minor	1960	77.59		
38	6	65	1a	Robert Johnson	John Cotton	HRCR	Standard 10	1955	78.16		
39	1	46	1b	David Ratcliffe	Martin Sharp	HRCR	Rolls Bentley	1953	90.10		
40	5	27	4	*Martin Pratt	Bill Harris	Chester	Cortina GT	1965	90.42	15	
41	4	58	2a	Edward Stuttard	John Stuttard	Morecambe	Mini Cooper	1964	91.04		
42	15	45	3	Martyn Staveley	Darren Clement	Morecambe	Cortina GT Mk2	1967	102.57		
43	5	66	2a	Nick Jeffrey	Mike Dawson	Mini Cooper Reg	Mini Minor	1963	117.57		
44	6	26	4	Charlie Turner	Steve Minns	CSMA	Hunter	1967	127.36		
45	4	59	5	David Herning	Gerard Kinneen	HRCR	Sunbeam Tiger	1967	135.10		
46	16	22	3	Ralph Forbes	Alex Black		Lotus-Cortina		142.11		
47	7	71	1a	Ric de la Roche	Graham Hatfield	HRCR	Mini Se7en	1960	143.12		

48	6	60	2a	Stephen Hoyle	Rodger Tello	HRCR	Austin Se7en	1962	151.16		
49	17	57	3	Ashley Hodge	Charles Jahn	Morecambe	Super Minx		153.12		
50	7	51	4	John Bateson	Paul Gaylor	HRCR	MGB Roadster	1967	75.33		
		4	50	6ab	John Livermore	Mike Dent	Avenger		176.47		
51	5	73	5	David Smith	Bryan Smith	HRCR	A-Healey Mk2	1962	180.26		
		5	28	6a	*Peter Boyce	*Richard Lole	Saab 96 V4	1971	190.11	21	21
52	6	68	5	Sean Holly	Keith Nolan	HRCR	Jaguar Mk2	1960	248.34		
53	7	75	5	Paul Houghton	Adrian Winnard	HRCR	A-H 3000 Mk1	1959	271.02		
54	4	63	1b	Barry Wood	Rich Davenport	HRCR	Triumph TR2	1955	280.50		
55	8	69	1a	Ian Graham	Yvonne Crewdson	Wigton	Austin 10	1937	309.13		
		6	56	6b	Harry Elwin	Frazer Forbes	HRCR	Humber Sceptre	1973	346.14	
		7	70	6a	Philip Roath	Paul Mount	Morecambe	Escort Mk1	1968	364.21	
N/Finish		6	2a	*Mike Preston	Bob Redhead	Morecambe	Rallye Imp		Head Gaske	2	
N/Finish		9	5	Richard H-Evans	Robin McLachlan	HRCR	A-H 3000 Mk1	1959	Transmission		
N/Finish		15	3	David Scaife	Mal Capstick	KLMC	Cortina	1963	Retired		
N/Finish		16	3	Peter Valentine	Mike Valentine	Classic	Cooper S	1964	Cracked Sump		
N/Finish		18	3	Paul Pesticcio	Lee Vincent	HRCR	Cortina GT	1966	Retired		
N/Finish		24	1b	Trevor Gilks	Stuart Gilks	HRCR	Triumph TR3A	1962	Big End		
N/Finish		31	2a	David Rayner	Phil Smith	HRCR	Rallye Imp	1965	Clutch Failure		
N/Finish		36	2a	*Dave Thomas	*Neil Thomas	L&C	Riley Elf Mk2	1964	Big Ends	2	2
N/Finish		40	3	*Paul Brighouse	Paul Hodgson	Morecambe	Mini Minor	1966	Accident	2	
N/Finish		47	2b	Jack Booth	*Gary Bond	HRCR	Fulvia Coupe	1965	Retired		2
N/Finish		72	1a	Adam Barker	Liz Thompson	HRCR	Frogeye Sprite	1958	Retired		
N/Finish		74	5	Sam Smith	Matt Smith	HRCR	Triumph TR4A	1965	Retired		